:		=
1		=
-		
		=
		=
	-	

		Ent 505	AA1 RI	AA5 D A31	-833	
UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS	Ent 505881 Bk 805 Pg 831 -633 Date: 14-MAR-2014 1:55:50PM Fee: \$16.00 Check Filed By: TD					
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional) Phone: (800) 331-3282 Fax: (818) 662-4141	JOHN ALAN CORTES, Recorder GRAND COUNTY CORPORATION For: CT LIEN SOLUTIONS					
B, E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)  CLS-CTLS_Glendale_Customer_Service@wolterskluwer.	Tora Ci	LIEN	2050110112			
	BANK OF	7				
CT Lien Solutions 42° P.O. Box 29071 Glendale, CA 91209-9071 UTI	161347 \textstyle \tex					
l FIX	TURE					
File with: Grand, UT		THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  1b.  This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT is to be filed [for record]				
1a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER 464416 Bk 0629 Pg 198 7/28/2004 CC UT Grand	(or recorded) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS Filer: attact, Amendment Addendum (Form UCC3Ad) and provide Debtor's name in item 13					
2. TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified at Statement					ermination	
ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Provide name of Assignee in item 7a or For partial assignment, complete items 7 and 9 and also indicate affer.	cted collateral in item	8				
CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified continued for the additional period provided by applicable law	above with respect to	the security interest(s) of Secured	d Party author	orizing this Continuation	Statement is	
	ck <u>one</u> of these three b					
Check one of these two boxes:  This Change affects Debtor or Secured Party of record	CHANGE name and/or item 6a or 6b; and item	address: Complete ADD nar 7a or 7b and item 7c 7a or 7b	me: Complet , and item 70		e: Give record name n item 6a or 6b	
6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party Information Cha	ange - provide only <u>or</u>	<u>1e</u> name (6a or 6b)				
ба. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Wendy's of Colorado Springs Inc. a Colorado corpo	oration					
OR 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSO	NAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(SYINITIAL(			SUFFIX	
7. CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment or Party Information	ation Change - provide only	one name (7a or 7b) (use exact, full name;	do not omit, mo	odify, or abbreviate any part of th	ne Debtor's name)	
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME						
OR 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME						
INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME						
INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(SYINITIAL(S)					SUFFIX	
7c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY	
8. COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four boxes:	ADD collateral	DELETE collateral	RESTATE	covered collateral	ASSIGN collateral	
Indicate collateral:		_				
				Y ***		
9, NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING TH	IS AMENDMENT:	Provide only one name (9a or 9b)	(name of As	signor, if this is an Assigr	iment)	
If this is an Amendment authorized by a DEBTOR, check here and p	provide name of author	izing Debtor				
98, ORGANIZATION'S NAME Bank of America N.A.						
OR 9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSO	ONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX	
10. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA: Debtor Name: Wendy's	of Colorado Spri	nas Inc. a Colorado corporal	tion			

## UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT ADDENDUM **FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS** 11, INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER: Same as item 1a on Amendment form 464416 Bk 0629 Pg 198 7/28/2004 CC UT Grand 12. NAME OF PARTY AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT: Same as item 9 on Amendment form 12a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME Bank of America N.A. OR 12b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(SYINITIAL(S) THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 13. Name of DEBTOR on related financing statement (Name of a current Debtor of record required for indexing purposes only in some filing offices - see instruction item 13): Provide only one Debtor name (13a or 13b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name); see instructions if name does not fit 13a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Wendy's of Colorado Springs Inc. a Colorado corporation SUFFIX ADDITIONAL NAME(S)INITIAL(S) FIRST PERSONAL NAME OR 13b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME 14. ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 8 (Collateral): **Debtor Name and Address:** Wendy's of Colorado Springs Inc. a Colorado corporation - 1515 N. Academy Boulevard, Suite 400 , Colorado Springs, CO 80909 Holland Real Estate LLC - 1515 N. Academy Boulevard Suite 400, Colorado Springs, CO 80909 Secured Party Name and Address: Bank of America N.A. - 600 Peachtree Street NE , Atlanta, GA 30308 Ent 505881 Bk 0805 Pg 0832 17. Description of real estate: 15. This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT: SEE EXHIBIT A FOR THE LEGAL DESCRIPTION covers timber to be cut covers as-extracted collateral is filed as a fixture filing 16. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item 17 (if Debtor does not have a record interest):

18. MISCELLANEOUS: 42161347-UT-19 10011 - BANK OF AMERICA CB O

Bank of America N.A.

File with: Grand, UT

UNIT 283 260 N. MAIN ST.

## EXHIBIT A

BEGINNING AT A CORNER ON THE EAST R-O-W OF MAIN STREET (HIGHWAY 191), SAID CORNER BEARS NORTH 0 DEG. 17' EAST 230.0 FEET FROM THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF BLOCK 24 OF THE MOAB TOWNSITE, AND PROCEEDING THENCE WITH SAID R-O-W NORTH 0 DEG. 17' EAST 192.6 FEET (RECORD = 192.75 FEET) TO A CORNER, THENCE SOUTH 89 DEG. 54' EAST (RECORD = EAST) 188.75 FEET TO A CORNER, THENCE SOUTH 0 DEG. 17' WEST 324.0 FEET TO A CORNER ON THE NORTH R-O-W OF 200 NORTH STREET, THENCE WITH SAID R-O-W NORTH 89 DEG. 47' WEST 107.75 FEET TO A CORNER, THENCE NORTH 0 DEG. 17' EAST 130.7 FEET TO A CORNER, THENCE NORTH 89 DEG. 33' WEST 81.0 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

LESS THE FOLLOWING: A PARCEL OF LAND IN THE NW1/4NE1/4 SECTION 1, T26S, R21E, SLB&M, GRAND COUNTY, UTAH, MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS

BEGINNING AT A POINT WHICH BEARS N 45 DEG. 14' W 452.4 FT. FROM THE CENTERLINE MONUMENT AT THE INTERSECTION OF 200 NORTH AND 100 EAST STREETS, AND PROCEEDING THENCE WEST 8.7 FT. TO A CORNER, THENCE N 0 DEG. 17' E 56.1 FT., THENCE S 89 DEG. 54' E 8.7 FT., THENCE S 0 DEG.17' W 56.1 FT. TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

BEARINGS ARE BASED ON THE WEST LINE OF WENDY'S SURVEY DATED 7-95 (BEARING = N 0 DEG. 17'E).

## ALSO LESS THE FOLLOWING:

DESCRIPTION OF A PARCEL OF LAND IN SECTION 1, T26S, R21E, SLM, MOAB CITY, GRAND COUNTY, UTAH, MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE EAST R-O-W OF MAIN STREET, SAID POINT BEARS N 0 DEG. 17' E FT.230.0 FT. FROM THE NW CORNER OF BLOCK 24 OF THE MOAB TOWNSITE, SECTION 1, T26S, R21E, SLM, AND PROCEEDING THENCE WITH THE EAST R-O-W OF MAIN STREET N 0 DEG. 17' E 2.3 FT., THENCE S 89 DEG.33' E 81.0 FT., THENCE S 0 DEG.17' W 2.3 FT., THENCE. N 89 DEG. 33' W 81.0 FT. TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

Tax Serial No.: 01-001-0061

Property Address: 242 N. Main, Moab, Utah 84532

Ent 505881 Bk 0805 Pg 0833